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Citywide Crime 
Statistics
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UCR Crime Statistics
Reported Part I Crimes

Jan-Dec 2017 vs Jan-Dec 2018 

OFFENSES
2018

Jan-Dec
2017

Jan-Dec
% 

Change
Homicide 28 32 -12.5%
Rape 615 571 7.7%
Robbery 1,593 1,376 15.8%
Aggravated Assault 2,208 2,209 -0.1%
Total Violent Crime 4,444 4,188 6.1%

Burglary 4,539 3,926 15.6%
Larceny 13,510 13,329 1.4%
Vehicle Theft 7,704 8,068 -4.5%
Total Property Crime 25,753 25,323 1.7%

GRAND TOTAL: 30,197 29,511 2.3%
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December 2018

		20181

		OFFENSES		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		GRAND TOTAL

		Homicide		3		3		1*		0		5		3		1		4		2		1		2		3		28

		Rape		29		43		55		33		48		49		60		43		79		72		45		59		615

		Robbery		145		113		126		133		154		117		131		155		114		144		131		130		1,593

		Aggravated Assault		157		162		186		169		167		176		233		219		225		173		168		173		2,208

		Total Violent Crime		334		321		368		335		374		345		425		421		420		390		346		365		4,444



		Burglary		447		298		413		333		381		381		364		398		354		394		398		378		4,539

		Larceny 		1,282		938		1,057		1,050		1,145		996		1,152		1,193		1,089		1,207		1,203		1,198		13,510

		Vehicle Theft		799		709		808		658		759		564		537		676		573		604		522		495		7,704

		Total Property Crime		2,528		1,945		2,278		2,041		2,285		1,941		2,053		2,267		2,016		2,205		2,123		2,071		25,753



		GRAND TOTAL:		2,862		2,266		2,646		2,376		2,659		2,286		2,478		2,688		2,436		2,595		2,469		2,436		30,197

		1Preliminary data subject to change

		*Previous unreported homicide occurred in June 2017 and reported to DOJ March 2018





		PART ONE CRIMES REPORTED
YTD 2018 vs 2017

		OFFENSES		2018
Jan-Dec		2017
Jan-Dec		% Change

		Homicide		28		32		-12.5%

		Rape		615		571		7.7%

		Robbery		1,593		1,376		15.8%

		Aggravated Assault		2,208		2,209		-0.1%

		Total Violent Crime		4,444		4,188		6.1%



		Burglary		4,539		3,926		15.6%

		Larceny 		13,510		13,329		1.4%

		Vehicle Theft		7,704		8,068		-4.5%

		Total Property Crime		25,753		25,323		1.7%



		GRAND TOTAL:		30,197		29,511		2.3%





&G	&"Arial,Bold"&20UCR - PART ONE CRIMES REPORTED

BY SAN JOSE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

	


&"Arial,Regular"&9Source: Return A / RMS	&"Arial,Regular"&9San Jose Police Department - Crime Analysis Unit	&"Arial,Regular"&9 1.15.2019
CAU #19-056/1374N




2018

				INDEX CRIME OCCURRENCES

				2018



		OFFENSES		Jan		Feb		Mar		Q1 SUBtotal		Apr		May		Jun		Q2 SUBtotal		Jul		Aug		Sep		Q3 SUBtotal		Oct		Nov		Dec		Q4 SUBtotal		GRAND TOTAL

		Homicide		3		3		1		7		0		5		3		8		1		4		2		7		1						1		23

		Rape		29		43		55		127		33		48		49		130		60		43		79		182		72						72		511

		Robbery		145		113		126		384		133		154		117		404		131		155		114		400		144						144		1,332

		Aggravated Assault		157		162		186		505		169		167		176		512		233		219		225		677		173						173		1,867

		total Violent Crimes		334		321		368		1023		335		374		345		1054		425		421		420		1266		390		0		0		390		3,733



		Burglary		447		298		413		1,158		333		381		381		1,095		364		398		354		1,116		394						394		3,763

		Larceny 		1282		938		1057		3,277		1050		1145		996		3,191		1152		1193		1089		3,434		1207						1,207		11,109

		Vehicle Theft		799		709		808		2,316		658		759		564		1,981		537		676		573		1,786		604						604		6,687

		total Property Crimes		2,528		1,945		2,278		6,751		2,041		2,285		1,941		6,267		2,053		2,267		2,016		6,336		2,205		0		0		2,205		21,559



		GRAND TOTAL:		2,862		2,266		2,646		7,774		2,376		2,659		2,286		7,321		2,478		2,688		2,436		7,602		2,595		0		0		2,595		25,292



		**



		%Change 2017-2018		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual						%Change from
 Prior Qtr 2017						1st;
2nd		2nd;
3rd		3rd;
4th		1st;
4th

		Homicide		0%		0%		-22%		-88%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				Homicide						14%		-13%		-86%		-86%

		Rape		-12%		-16%		35%		-47%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				Rape						2%		40%		-60%		-43%

		Robbery		22%		39%		3%		-62%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				Robbery						5%		-1%		-64%		-63%

		Aggravated Assault		10%		-5%		4%		-69%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				Aggravated Assault						1%		32%		-74%		-66%

		total Violent Crimes		11%		6%		7%		-64%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				total Violent Crimes						3%		20%		-69%		-62%



		Burglary		1%		32%		35%		-65%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				Burglary						-5%		2%		-65%		-66%

		Larceny-Theft 		-6%		7%		4%		-66%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				Larceny-Theft 						-3%		8%		-65%		-63%

		Motor Veh. Theft		-6%		21%		-9%		-70%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				Motor Veh. Theft						-14%		-10%		-66%		-74%

		total Property Crimes		-5%		15%		4%		-67%				ERROR:#DIV/0!				total Property Crimes						-7%		1%		-65%		-67%



		GRAND TOTAL:		-3%		14%		4%		-67%								GRAND TOTAL:						-6%		4%		-66%		-67%



		**				HIGHLIGHTED CELLS INDICATE INCOMPLETE QUARTER AND ANNUAL CALCULATIONS



		CAU\{Reports2OO8}\Calendar Year/Index Crimes 2000- Present																														SJPD - Crime Analysis Unit







2017

				INDEX CRIME OCCURRENCES

				2017

																																								Totals Jan-Dec

		OFFENSES		Jan		Feb		Mar		Q1 SUBtotal		Apr		May		Jun		Q2 SUBtotal		Jul		Aug		Sep		Q3 SUBtotal		Oct		Nov		Dec		Q4 SUBtotal		GRAND TOTAL

		Homicide		4		2		1		7		2		4		2		8		2		2		5		9		3		1		4		8		32				32

		Rape		50		46		48		144		48		56		51		155		46		43		46		135		57		52		28		137		571				571

		Robbery		101		101		112		314		93		96		101		290		128		118		144		390		129		110		143		382		1,376				1376

		Aggravated Assault		157		140		163		460		159		185		194		538		198		245		208		651		227		171		162		560		2,209				2209

		total Violent Crimes		312		289		324		925		302		341		348		991		374		408		403		1185		416		334		337		1087		4,188				4188



		Burglary		373		360		412		1,145		292		291		245		828		245		256		324		825		374		384		370		1,128		3,926				3926

		Larceny 		1194		1109		1190		3,493		999		1026		945		2,970		1096		1152		1055		3,303		1202		1193		1168		3,563		13,329				13329

		Vehicle Theft		877		775		805		2,457		570		527		538		1,635		685		618		664		1,967		628		647		734		2,009		8,068				8068

		total Property Crimes		2,444		2,244		2,407		7,095		1,861		1,844		1,728		5,433		2,026		2,026		2,043		6,095		2,204		2,224		2,272		6,700		25,323				25323



		GRAND TOTAL:		2,756		2,533		2,731		8,020		2,163		2,185		2,076		6,424		2,400		2,434		2,446		7,280		2,620		2,558		2,609		7,787		29,511



		**



		%Change 2016-2017		Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		Annual						%Change from
 Prior Qtr 2017						1st;
2nd		2nd;
3rd		3rd;
4th		1st;
4th

		Homicide		-30%		-47%		-25%		-20%		-32%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Homicide						14%		13%		-11%		14%

		Rape		41%		31%		10%		27%		27%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Rape						8%		-13%		1%		-5%

		Robbery		8%		-1%		21%		23%		13%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Robbery						-8%		34%		-2%		22%

		Aggravated Assault		-9%		-8%		6%		20%		2%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Aggravated Assault						17%		21%		-14%		22%

		total Violent Crimes		2%		-2%		10%		21%		8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				total Violent Crimes						7%		20%		-8%		18%



		Burglary		17%		-23%		-22%		-1%		-8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Burglary						-28%		-0%		37%		-1%

		Larceny-Theft 		8%		1%		1%		6%		4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Larceny-Theft 						-15%		11%		8%		2%

		Motor Veh. Theft		56%		-3%		-6%		-15%		5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Motor Veh. Theft						-33%		20%		2%		-18%

		total Property Crimes		23%		-4%		-5%		-2%		2%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				total Property Crimes						-23%		12%		10%		-6%



		GRAND TOTAL:		20%		-4%		-3%		0%		3%						GRAND TOTAL:						-20%		13%		7%		-3%



		**				HIGHLIGHTED CELLS INDICATE INCOMPLETE QUARTER AND ANNUAL CALCULATIONS



		CAU\{Reports2OO8}\Calendar Year/Index Crimes 2000- Present																														SJPD - Crime Analysis Unit
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Juvenile Offenders -
Arrest Analysis

January 1, 2013 – August 31, 2018

Primary Offense Categories Selected for the Report: 
Aggravated Assault, Burglary, Robbery, and Vehicle Theft  
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Total Offenders – General Incidents
January 2013 –August 2018

CRIME TYPE 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
2018

JAN - AUG
TOTAL

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1585 1619 1621 1929 1961 1273 9988
BURGLARY 5174 5155 4889 4249 3912 2981 26360
ROBBERY 1100 1078 1146 1220 1384 1088 7016
VEHICLE THEFT 8171 7798 7286 8008 8387 5686 45336
TOTAL 16030 15650 14942 15406 15644 11028 88700

• Of the total incidents, 32,258 contained offender information to perform 
this analysis. 
 Total of 46,472 offenders, both juvenile and adult.  
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Total Juvenile Offenders – General Incidents
January 2013 - August 2018 

CRIME TYPE 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
2018

JAN-AUG
TOTAL

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 151 113 75 104 123 51 617
BURGLARY 240 229 129 157 285 118 1158
ROBBERY 122 151 112 149 248 199 981
VEHICLE THEFT 182 174 151 159 199 139 1004
TOTAL 695 667 467 569 855 507 3760

• Of the 46,472 offenders, 3,760 (8.1%) were juvenile offenders 
(confirmed by a DOB) and 2,868 (76.3%) of them were arrested or 
cited. 7



Crime Categories – Juvenile Offenders
Yearly Comparison
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Juvenile Offenders – Age Breakdown
January 2013 – August 2018

• Where the age of the offender is known, 96% fall between the ages of 13-17.
• Juvenile offenders, aged 10 and under - involved in burglary and aggravated 

assault incidents; those involved in burglaries participated with older siblings.
9



Juvenile Offenders – Gender Breakdown
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Juvenile Offenders – Ethnicity  Breakdown
ETHNICITY MALE FEMALE UNKNOWN TOTAL %

AFRICAN AMERICAN 351 93 7 451 12%

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE 6 1 0 7 0%

ASIAN INDIAN 9 0 0 9 0%

CAMBODIAN 0 0 0 0 0%

CAUCASIAN 208 37 2 247 7%

CHINESE 9 0 0 9 0%

FILIPINO 21 4 0 25 1%

GUAMANIAN 0 0 0 0 0%

HAWAIIAN 0 1 1 2 0%

HISPANIC/LATIN/MEXICAN 2236 388 20 2644 70%

JAPANESE 0 0 0 0 0%

KOREAN 1 0 0 1 0%

LAOTIAN 1 0 0 1 0%

OTHER 19 6 2 27 1%

OTHER ASIAN 43 3 0 46 1%

PACIFIC ISLANDER 7 1 0 8 0%

SAMOAN 9 0 0 9 0%

UNKNOWN 20 9 197 226 6%

VIETNAMESE 41 7 0 48 1%

TOTAL 2981 550 229 3760 100% 11



Aggravated Assaults

Total Juvenile Offenders: 617 12

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Jan-Aug 2018

Juvenile Offenders 151 113 75 104 123 51

% Juvenile Offenders 10% 7% 5% 5% 6%

% Change -25% -34% 39% 18%



Burglary

Total Juvenile Offenders: 1158 13

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Jan-Aug 2018
Juvenile Offenders 240 229 129 157 285 118
% Juvenile Offenders 5% 4% 3% 4% 7%
% Change -5% -44% 22% 82%



Armed Robbery

Total Juvenile Offenders: 374 14

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Jan-Aug 2018
Juvenile Offenders 57 64 49 76 83 45
% Juvenile Offenders 13% 14% 11% 15% 15%
% Change 12% -23% 55% 9%



Strong-Arm Robbery

Total Juvenile Offenders: 346 15

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Jan-Aug 2018
Juvenile Offenders 52 75 37 50 76 56
% Juvenile Offenders 10% 14% 7% 9% 12%
% Change 44% -51% 35% 52%



Purse Snatch Robbery

Total Juvenile Offenders: 60 16

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Jan-Aug 2018

Juvenile Offenders 4 3 18 3 25 7

% Juvenile Offenders 5% 7% 19% 3% 29%

% Change -25% 500% -83% 733%



Home Invasion Robbery

Total Juvenile Offenders: 18 17

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Jan-Aug 2018
Juvenile Offenders 0 2 4 0 9 3
% Juvenile Offenders 0% 13% 25% 0% 75%
% Change N/C 100% -100% N/C



Carjacking 

Total Juvenile Offenders: 183 18

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Jan-Aug 2018
Juvenile Offenders 9 7 4 20 55 88
% Juvenile Offenders 16% 16% 5% 25% 54%
% Change -22% -43% 400% 175%



Total Juvenile Offenders: 1,004

Vehicle Theft

19

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Jan-Aug 2018
Juvenile Offenders 182 174 151 159 199 139
% Juvenile Offenders 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
% Change -4% -13% 5% 25%



Number of 
Juvenile 
Offenders who 
used firearms by 
age & crime type 

 Increase in 
firearms used in 
robberies in 2017

Upward trend in 
firearms used in 
carjackings
(2016, 2017, 2/3 
of 2018)
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CRIME CATEGORY AGE 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 JAN-AUG 2018 TOTAL
11 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
12 0 0 1 0 3 0 4
13 1 1 1 0 2 0 5
14 1 3 1 1 3 2 11
15 3 0 1 1 4 2 11
16 8 4 1 6 8 9 36
17 11 4 9 5 5 3 37

TOTAL 24 12 15 13 25 16 105

CRIME CATEGORY AGE 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 JAN-AUG 2018 TOTAL
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL 0 2 0 0 1 0 3

CRIME CATEGORY AGE 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 JAN-AUG 2018 TOTAL
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
13 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
14 2 1 5 0 5 2 15
15 9 0 8 3 11 5 36
16 5 4 4 10 15 6 44
17 16 14 10 15 17 10 82

TOTAL 32 19 27 28 51 24 181

CRIME CATEGORY AGE 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 JAN-AUG 2018 TOTAL
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
13 0 0 0 0 4 3 7
14 0 0 0 0 3 3 6
15 1 1 0 0 5 11 18
16 1 0 0 1 14 13 29
17 1 1 1 4 8 17 32

TOTAL 3 2 1 5 35 48 94

GRAND TOTAL 59 35 43 46 112 88 383

CARJACKING

ROBBERY

AGG ASSAULT

BURGLARY



Total: 289 21



Re-offense Analysis Conducted by SJPD 
January 2017-August 2018

• Analyzed data for juveniles with two or more arrests for 
robbery, carjacking, home invasion robbery, assault with 
a deadly weapon, attempted murder, auto theft, burglary, 
and firearm offenses.
 1179 incidents committed by 667 identified 

juveniles
 206 offenders (30.9%) committed two or more 

unduplicated offenses

22



Examples of Juveniles with Multiple Arrests 
(Includes Multiple Jurisdictions)

23

Age
# of SJ 
Arrests

# of Total 
Arrests Arrest Details

16 19 33 4 - carjacking, 1 - ADW w/firearm, 
28 –burglary

16 18 26 5 - robbery, 2 - carjacking, 7 - burglary, 10 -
stolen vehicles, 1 - terrorist threat, 
1 - brandishing a firearm

18 18 25 20 - burglary, 1 - carjacking, 4 - stolen 
vehicles

18 16 27 8 - carjacking, 3 - armed robbery, 
1 -ADW w/firearm, 14 - burglaries, 
1 - felon w/firearm

16 14 20 19-Burglaries, 1-Stolen Vehicle

**January 1, 2017-August 31, 2018**



Takeaways
• Juvenile crime is on the rise

• SJPD involved with a High Risk Youth Committee
 SJPD, Probation, & other justice system partners 

looking at most high risk youth to develop 
individually tailored approach

• Probation Officers at SJPD
 1 Supervisor and 4 Probation Officers at SJPD, 

working with BOI to identify offenders, help with 
investigations, and provide “early intervention” in  
cases



Questions?
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